24 LC 112 2624

Senate Resolution 889

By: Senator Halpern of the 39th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Contessa Metcalfe; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Contessa Metcalfe is a double board-certified health care professional who
- 3 currently serves as owner of Chastain Integrative Medicine in Buckhead, specializing in
- 4 medical aesthetics as well as preventive, occupational, and addiction medicine; and
- 5 WHEREAS, known from Bravo's "Married to Medicine," she has been featured in several
- 6 movies and television shows, earning her reputation as a celebrity physician; and
- 7 WHEREAS, she has further served as a guardian of this nation's freedom and liberty with
- 8 the United States Navy, wherein she protected and cared for her fellow Americans as a flight
- 9 surgeon, participated in Joint POW/MIA missions to Laos and Vietnam as a general medical
- 10 officer, and achieved the rank of lieutenant commander; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Dr. Contessa Metcalfe continues to support military families by conducting
- 12 compensation and pension examinations for veterans as a subcontractor for Veteran
- 13 Administration Hospitals; and

24 LC 112 2624

14 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high

- 15 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- 16 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 17 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 18 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 19 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 21 remarkable and distinguished physician be appropriately recognized.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 23 recognize and commend Dr. Contessa Metcalfe for her many wonderful career
- 24 accomplishments and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and
- 25 happiness.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 27 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr. Contessa
- 28 Metcalfe.